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Tariff Notice No. 1971/60-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Part 
II 

Ref. I MFN. I Gen. 
-----,-------II------------------------------------------T_------~--------~------T_---

13779 
13859 
13856 

13854 

13857 

13855 

13858 

13739 
13494 

13816 

13813 
13584 
13814 

13729 

13726 

13723 

13429 

13721 

13573 

13817 

13783 

12969 

13575 

12914 

13549 
13792 
13500 

13734 

12870 

29.14.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

30.03.09 

34.02.00 
34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 
38.19.99 
38.19.99 

38.19.99 

38.19.99 

38.19.99 

38.19.99 

38.19.99 

39.01.37 

39.07.98 

73.40.99 

83.05.09 

84.17.28 

84.54.11 

84.59.49 
84.59.49 
84.63.09 

85.12.09 

90.17.24 

Proprionic Acid-'Luprosil' . . . . . . . . . . 
Dermaphor-skin and hoof dressing for horses, in 30 gm bottles .. 
Muscle Liniment and Leg Wash-a rubefacient liniment for all 

damaged soft tissues, muscles, bruises, etc., in horses-in 100z 
bottles 

Newmarket Cough Syrup-for the treatment of coughing and other 
respiratory conditions in horses-in 30 gm bottles and t gal10n 
containers 

Pain Relief Liniment-a powerful penetrating drug for the treat­
ment of bony enlargements, bowed tendons, ligament damage, 
etc., in horses-in 3 oz bottles 

Restorine-a respiratory adjuvant for horses-in 1 oz single-dose 
packs 

Stimulating Liniment (Iodine, B.P. 1968)-a deep penetrating non­
staining iodine for the treatment of sprains and bruises in horses­
in 8 oz bottles 

'E.L. 26214' a poly propoxy polyethoxy alcohol surfactant .. 
Mono ethylene glycol distearate used as a super fatting agent and 

conditioner for hair preparations 
Perlankrol ESD 60 and Perlankrol ESD-a sodium alkyl ether 

sulphate based on a blend of synthetic linear C12 to C15 alcohol 
Surfonic LF-6 and LF-7 .. .. .. .. .. 
Bevaloid 581 B . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Ceranin PNS Base 400 percent-used for the manufacture of textile 

softening agents 
Dryer lubricant 606, a foam control and press rol1 sticking and dandy 

roll plugging agent 
Houghton's Hocut SBL Liquid, a shear blade lubricant in Glass 

Plants 
Lubrilith L. Used for improving the quality, texture, and appearance 

of concrete blocks 
Mirror manufacturing chemicals in liquid form containing Chrome, 

Copper, Lead, and Mercury 
Pozzolith 100, 200 and 300 used to disperse cement through concrete 

mixes 
"ENOTS" Nylon tubing, coloured, inside diameter .058 in.­

.868 in. for use on service lines on pneumatic equipment used 
general1y to automate machinery, brake service lines on motor 
vehicles, etc. 

Injection moulded P.V.C. fittings suitable for underground drainage 
systems 

Spiretz spiral wound stainless steel gaskets with compressed asbestos 
fibre fillers 

Crown four-post, Ring and Multianalysis Binder metals for the 
manufacture of binders for loose leaf purposes 

Hopper Dryer "Comtec Plastidryer" for drying hygroscopic plastic 
moulding materials 

Gummed tape dispensing machines which deliver a predetermined 
length of tape 

2 H.P. high speed paint disperser . . . . . . . . 
Rotary Control Level Indicators . . . . . . . . 
Rayner gearboxes. An assembly of various sizes of gear wheels, 

pinions, bal1 bearings, keys and circlips housed in a cast iron 
gearcase. To be supplied as a complete unit and fitted to a machine 
for pressing wool 

Heating elements for photo film and paper drying, processing and 
mounting machines 

Disposable Enema Kits 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
20% 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20% 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

Free 
25% 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25% 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25% 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

Free 15% 25% 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

10.3 
23.1 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

23.1 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

23.7 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 July 1971. Submis­
sions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of June 1971, 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


