## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/60—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
13779 13859 13856	29.14.09 30.03.09 30.03.09	Proprionic Acid—'Luprosil'  Dermaphor—skin and hoof dressing for horses, in 30 gm bottles  Muscle Liniment and Leg Wash—a rubefacient liniment for all	Free Free Free	Free 20 % 20 %*	Free 25 % 25 %*	10.3 23.1 10.2
13854	30.03.09	damaged soft tissues, muscles, bruises, etc., in horses—in 10 oz bottles  Newmarket Cough Syrup—for the treatment of coughing and other respiratory conditions in horses—in 30 gm bottles and ½ gallon	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13857	30.03.09	containers Pain Relief Liniment—a powerful penetrating drug for the treatment of bony enlargements, bowed tendons, ligament damage,	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13855	30.03.09	etc., in horses—in 3 oz bottles Restorine—a respiratory adjuvant for horses—in 1 oz single-dose	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13858	30.03.09	packs Stimulating Liniment (Iodine, B.P. 1968)—a deep penetrating non- staining iodine for the treatment of sprains and bruises in horses—	Free	20%	25%	23.1
13739 13494	34.02.00 34.02.00	in 8 oz bottles 'E.L. 26214' a poly propoxy polyethoxy alcohol surfactant Mono ethylene glycol distearate used as a super fatting agent and	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
13816	34.02.00	conditioner for hair preparations Perlankrol ESD 60 and Perlankrol ESD—a sodium alkyl ether sulphate based on a blend of synthetic linear C12 to C15 alcohol	25%*		25%*	10.8
13813 13584	34.02.00 38.19.99	Surfonic LF-6 and LF-7	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13814	38.19.99	Ceranin PNS Base 400 percent—used for the manufacture of textile	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
13729	38.19.99	softening agents Dryer lubricant 606, a foam control and press roll sticking and dandy	25%*		25%*	10.8
13726	38.19.99	roll plugging agent Houghton's Hocut SBL Liquid, a shear blade lubricant in Glass	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
13723	38.19.99	Plants Lubrilith L. Used for improving the quality, texture, and appearance	25%*		25%*	10.8
13429	38.19.99	of concrete blocks  Mirror manufacturing chemicals in liquid form containing Chrome,	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
13721	38.19.99	Copper, Lead, and Mercury Pozzolith 100, 200 and 300 used to disperse cement through concrete	25%*		25%*	10.8
13573	39.01.37	mixes "ENOTS" Nylon tubing, coloured, inside diameter .058 in.— .868 in. for use on service lines on pneumatic equipment used generally to automate machinery, brake service lines on motor	Free		25%	
13817	39.07.98	vehicles, etc. Injection moulded P.V.C. fittings suitable for underground drainage	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13783	73.40.99	systems Spiretz spiral wound stainless steel gaskets with compressed asbestos	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12969	83.05.09	fibre fillers  Crown four-post, Ring and Multianalysis Binder metals for the	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13575	84.17.28	manufacture of binders for loose leaf purposes  Hopper Dryer "Comtec Plastidryer" for drying hygroscopic plastic	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12914	84.54.11	moulding materials Gummed tape dispensing machines which deliver a predetermined	Free	20 %	25%	
13549	84.59.49	length of tape 2 H.P. high speed paint disperser	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13792 13500	84.59.49 84.63.09	Rotary Control Level Indicators Rayner gearboxes. An assembly of various sizes of gear wheels, pinions, ball bearings, keys and circlips housed in a cast iron gearcase. To be supplied as a complete unit and fitted to a machine for pressing wool	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13734	85.12.09	Heating elements for photo film and paper drying, processing and mounting machines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12870	90.17.24	mounting machines Disposable Enema Kits		15% lower rate of may in any case		23.7

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 July 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of June 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

<sup>(</sup>b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

<sup>(</sup>c) Present and potential output; and

<sup>(</sup>d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.